DISTRICT COURT, DENVER COUNTY, COLORADO 1437 Bannock Street DATE FILED: August 22, 2018 11:35 AM FILING ID: F702320F86037 Denver, CO 80202 CASE NUMBER: 2018CV33011 GERALD ROME, Securities Commissioner for the State of Colorado, Plaintiff, v. GARY DRAGUL, GDA REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, and GDA REAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT, LLC. Defendants. **▲** COURT USE ONLY **▲** CYNTHIA H. COFFMAN, Attorney General Case No.: 2018 CV 33011 ROBERT W. FINKE, 40756\* First Assistant Attorney General Courtroom: 424 SUEANNA P. JOHNSON, 34840\* Senior Assistant Attorney General MATTHEW J. BOUILLON MASCARENAS, 46684\* Assistant Attorney General Ralph L. Carr Judicial Building 1300 Broadway, 8th Floor Denver, CO 80203 Tel: (720) 508-6000 Fax: (720) 508-6037 robert.finke@coag.gov sueanna.johnson@coag.gov matthew.bouillon@coag.gov \*Counsel of Record

## NOTICE OF HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a one (1) day Preliminary Injunction Hearing has been set in this matter, to commence Thursday, August 30, 2018, at 8:30 a.m., in Courtroom 424 of Denver District Court, located at 1437 Bannock Street, Denver, Colorado, 80202.

Dated this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2018.

## CYNTHIA H. COFFMAN Attorney General

/s/ Sueanna P. Johnson

ROBERT FINKE, 40756\*
First Assistant Attorney General
SUEANNA P. JOHNSON, 34840\*
Senior Assistant Attorney General
MATTHEW J. BOUILLON MASCARENAS, 46684\*
Assistant Attorney General
Financial and Health Services Unit
Attorney for Plaintiff Gerald Rome, Securities
Commissioner
\*Counsel of Record

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that I have duly served the within **NOTICE OF HEARING** upon all parties herein by e-filing pursuant to C.R.C.P. 121, or by depositing copies of same in the United States mail, first-class postage prepaid, at Denver, Colorado, this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2018, addressed as follows:

Jeffrey A. Springer, Esq. Harvey Steinberg, Esq. SPRINGER AND STEINBERG, P.C. 1600 Broadway Street, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202 Attorneys for Defendants

> <u>/s/ William Russell</u> Office of the Colorado Attorney General